sales bill is issued on T+5 days by the clients and amount is received in

T+36 days, the sales obligation will be shown as receivables in between

T+5 and T+36 days.

3.3.1. The Exchange issues Delivery Allocation report for the purchase

transaction. The warehouse receipts are in the custody of the exchange

and the warehouse receipts will be tendered by NSEL against the

commodity pay-in obligation of client. Further as per the Exchange

delivery allocation letter, the said deliveries will be taken as early

commodity pay in against the sale transaction.

3.3.2. At the time of suspending the trading and settlement, the following

trader‟s contracts for which assessee company had given the commodities

as “early pay in” under the T+10 contract and T+25 contract , were

pending settlement :-

Description
Purchase
Qty

Purchase
Amount

Sale
Qty Sale Amount Profit

Amount
Receivable
before MTM MTM

Amount
Receivable
from NSEL
after MTM

2101 NIRSHILP
SECURITIES PVT.
LTD.

www.taxguru.in

ITA No.6321/Mum/2019 and other appeals

M/s. Nirhsilp Commodities Pvt. Ltd.,

9

18/6/2013

Total For
CASTOILKLS 200 14,402,880.00

Total For
CASTOLKL30   200 14,657,068.00   14,657,068.00 2,932.00 14,660,000.00

19/6/2013

Total For
CASTOILKLS 200 14,362,872.00

Total For
CASTOLKL30   200 14,615,076.40   14,615,076.40 2923.60 14,618,000.00

20/6/2013

Total For
CASTOILKLS 200 14,322,864.00

Total For
CASTOLKL30   200 14,573,084.80   14,573,084.80 2915.2 14,576,000.00

21/6/2013

25/6/2013

Total For
CASTOILKLS 340

24,314,862.00

Total For
CASTOLKL30   340

24,730,053.00

24,730,053.00

4,947.00

24,735,000.00

Total For
CWOILKD12 1300

80,928,182.40

Total For
CWOILKDI25   1300

82,273,542.00

82,273,542.00

16,458.00

82,290,000.00

26/6/2013

Total For
CASTOILKLS 400

28,745,748.00

Total For
CASTOLKL30   400

29,234,152.00

29,234,152.00

5,848.00